8/6/12

www.northbridgemass.org/town_clerk_info/120515_election_results.htm
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
TOWN OF NORTHBRIDGE
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
May 15, 2012
Total Vote: 1753
Prec. 1 Prec. 2 Prec. 3 Prec. 4
423 346 410 574
SELECTMEN 3 year term (vote for one)

Prec. 1 Prec. 2 Prec. 3 Prec. 4

Joseph J. Montecalvo 217 157 177 200
James R. Marzec 187 172 220 354
David J. St. Martin (write in) 0 1 0 0
Denis F. Latour (write in) 0 0 1 0
All Others 0 0 1 1
Blanks 19 16 1 19
Total Vote 423 346 410 574

SCHOOL COMMITTEE 3 year term (vote for three)

Alicia M. Cannon 246 200 257 341
Randeen C. Zanca 205 158 217 294
Michael J. LeBrasseur (write in) 27 17 28 51
Timothy J. Doiron (write in) 2 7

Joseph J. Montecalvo (write in)
Normand C. Benoit (write in)
Marion D. Mulgrew (write in)
Julie A. Cray (write in)

Maryanne Newton (write in)
Michael S. McGrath (write in)
James R. Gahan Jr. (write in)
Randy A. Lloyd (write in)
Jennifer L. Lundquist (write in)
Leann M. Hansson (write in)
Christopher J. Reilly (write in)
Kevin L. Redden (write in)

Jeffrey P. Bedigian (write in)

Lee Gaudette (write in)

Frederick J. Beauregard (write in)
Susan Massey Brouwer (write in)
Christine M. Beauchaine (write in
Matthew G. Haas (write in)
Jennifer L. LaChapelle (write in)
Christopher R. Szkutak (write in)
Kurt J. Stefancyk (write in)
Carroll C. Paine (write in)

Frank J. Padula Jr. (write in)
Stacy L. Keyes (write in)

Gerald J. Ouillette Jr. (write in)
Gary A. Duquette (write in)

Linda A. Skillen (write in)

O 2 2N 00000 O0ONO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0OO0OO0OOOO O
OO OO0 00D O0ODO0DO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0DO0CDO0DO0OO0O A A A a2 000 N

2, 0O 000000000000 O0ODODODODODODOOOOO =~~~

All Other (write in) 0
Blanks 776 657 718
Total Vote 1269 1038 1230

www.northbridgemass.org/town_clerk_info/120515_election_results.htm

OC0O0OO0O 2212 AN AN, 0000000O0 O

N

1011
1722

Total

751
933

N =

65
1753

1044
874
123

N
-

W =2 a2 N a N a N

3162
5259

1/4



8/6/12 www.northbridgemass.org/town_clerk_info/120515_election_results.htm

SCHOOL COMMITTEE 2 year term (vote for one)
Selena Livingston 255 212 259 374 1100

Kristin L. Dejong (write in) 0 1 0 0 1
Timothy J. Doiron (write in) 1 1 0 0 2
Michael J. LeBrasseur (write in) 0 0 1 3 4
Susan Massey Brouwer (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
Frederick J. Beauregard (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Gerald J. Ouillette Jr. (write in) 2 0 0 0 2
Jeffrey M. Bedigian (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Jeffrey M. Modica (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Brian R. Patrinelli (write in) 0 0 0 0 0
Blanks 162 132 150 196 640
Total Vote 423 346 410 574 1753

SCHOOL COMMITTEE 1 year term (vote for one)

Timothy J. Doiron (write in) 9 1 5 23 38
Nancy E. Weaner (write in) 0 1 0 0 1
George S. Murray (write in) 0 1 0 0 1
Marion D. Mulgrew (write in) 0 1 0 0 1
Alicia M. Cannon (write in) 0 1 0 0 1
David J. St. Martin (write in) 0 1 0 0 1
Susan Massey Brouwer (write in) 0 0 2 1 3
Michael J. LeBrassuer (write in) 1 0 1 2 4
Laura M. O'Callahan (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
James W. Sawyer (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
Christine M. Beauchaine (write in 0 0 0 2 2
Christopher J. Reilly (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
Carroll C. Paine (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
Richard P. Deluca (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Gerald J. Ouillette Jr. (write in) 2 0 0 0 2
Kimberely R. Morrison (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Brian E. Collins (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
All Other (write in) 1 0 1 2 4
Blanks 407 340 401 540 1688
Total Vote 423 346 410 574 1753
PLANNING BOARD 3 year term (vote for one)

Brett A. Simas (write in) 18 7 13 26 64
Michael Morganelli Il (write in) 0 1 0 0 1
Judith L. Uthoff (write in) 0 1 0 0 1
Harry A. Berkowitz (write in) 0 0 1 0 1
Jeffrey D. Lundquist (write in) 0 0 1 0 1
Bradley K. Stringer (write in) 0 0 0 3 3
Lee Gaudette (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
Walter F. Drew Jr. (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
Michael J. LeBrasseur (write in) 1 0 0 1 2
Thomas V. Rose (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
William J. Cundiff (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Brian E. Collins (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Denis F. Latour (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
All Other (write in) 0 0 0 1

Blanks 401 337 395 540 1673
Total Vote 423 346 410 574 1753

TRUSTEES OF SOLDIERS' MEMORIALS - VETERAN 3 year term (vote for one)

Thomas A. Farley 301 238 302 424 1265
All Other (write in) 2 0 0 0 2

www.northbridgemass.org/town_clerk_info/120515_election_results.htm

2/4



8/6/12 www.northbridgemass.org/town_clerk_info/120515_election_results.htm

Blanks 120 108 108 150 486
Total Vote 423 346 410 574 1753

TRUSTEES OF SOLDIERS' MEMORIALS - VETERAN 2 year term (vote for one)

James C Henderson 288 233 295 394 1210
William J. Audette (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
Blanks (write in) 135 113 115 179 542
Total Vote 423 346 410 574 1753

TRUSTEES OF SOLDIERS' MEMORIALS - NON VETERAN 2 year term (vote for one)

Richard T. Trier 275 223 281 391 1170
Blanks (write in) 148 123 129 183 583
Total Vote 423 346 410 574 1753

TRUSTEES OF SOLDIERS' MEMORIALS - NON VETERAN 1 year term (vote for one)

Jeffrey M. Allard 285 233 293 406 1217
Blanks 138 113 117 168 536
Total Vote 423 346 410 574 1753

HOUSING AUTHORITY 2 year term (vote for one)

Shelley J. Buma (write in) 3 3 4 0 10
Muriel J. Barry (write in) 0 0 0 3 3
William Slaney (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
Joseph J. Montecalvo (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Richard D. Gorman (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Blanks 418 343 406 570 1737
Total Vote 423 346 410 574 1753

REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 5 year term (vote for one)

Vincent J. Osterman (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
Muriel J. Barry (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
Denis F. Latour (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
All Other (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Blanks 421 346 410 572 1749
Total Vote 423 346 410 574 1753
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 4 year term (vote for one)
Shelley J. Buma (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Shawn Matte (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Blanks 421 346 410 574 1751
Total Vote 423 346 410 574 1753
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 3 year term (vote for one)
Donald J. Roy (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
All Other (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Blanks 421 346 410 574 1751
Total Vote 423 346 410 574 1753
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 1 year term (vote for one)
James M. Knott Sr. (write in) 0 0 0 1 1
Michael J. Plante (write in) 1 0 0 0 1
Levon Derkosrovian (write in) 1 0 0 0 1

www.northbridgemass.org/town_clerk_info/120515_election_results.htm 3/4



8/6/12

Blanks
Total Vote

Yes

No

Blanks
Total Vote

Yes

No

Blanks
Total Vote

Yes

No

Blanks
Total Vote

Yes

No

Blanks
Total Vote

Yes
No

Blanks
Total Vote

Yes

No

Blanks
Total Vote

www.northbridgemass.org/town_clerk_info/120515_election_results.htm

www.northbridgemass.org/town_clerk_info/120515_election_results.htm

421
423

231

65
127
423

266
108

49
423

281
67
75

423

346
346

QUESTION 1 (Charter amendments)

192

51
103
346

QUESTION 2 (Charter amendment)

219
80
47

346

QUESTION 3 (Charter amendment)

233
49
64

346

410
410

229

55
126
410

282
76
52

410

281
57
72

410

573
574

371

65
138
574

404
122

48
574

420
66
88

574

1750
1753

1023
236
494

1753

1171
386
196

1753

1215
239
299

1753

QUESTION 4 (Repair and renovations of the Town Hall building and grounds)

251
150

22
423

316
93

14
423

QUESTION 6 (Artificial turf surface on Lasell Field)

140
275

8
423

186
146

14
346

QUESTION 5 (Road maintenance)

274
60

12
346

102
239

5
346

231
153

26
410

321
68

21
410

161
229

20
410

335
221

18
574

449
110

15
574

229
341

4
574

1003
670
80
1753

1360
331

62
1753

632
1084
37
1753

4/4



