## COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS TOWN OF NORTHBRIDGE ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION May 15, 2012

Total Vote: 1753

Prec. 1 Prec. 2 Prec. 3 Prec. 4 423 346 410 574

SELECTMEN 3 year term (vote for one)

	Prec. 1	Prec. 2	Prec. 3	Prec. 4	Total
Joseph J. Montecalvo	217	157	177	200	751
James R. Marzec	187	172	220	354	933
David J. St. Martin (write in)	0	1	0	0	1
Denis F. Latour (write in)	0	0	1	0	1
All Others	0	0	1	1	2
Blanks	19	16	11	19	65
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753

SCHOOL	COMMITTEE	3 year term	(vote for thre	e١

SCHOOL COMMITTEE 3 year term (vote for three)							
Alicia M. Cannon	246	200	257	341	1044		
Randeen C. Zanca	205	158	217	294	874		
Michael J. LeBrasseur (write in)	27	17	28	51	123		
Timothy J. Doiron (write in)	8	2	4	7	21		
Joseph J. Montecalvo (write in)	0	1	0	0	1		
Normand C. Benoit (write in)	0	1	0	0	1		
Marion D. Mulgrew (write in)	0	1	0	0	1		
Julie A. Cray (write in)	0	0	1	0	1		
Maryanne Newton (write in)	0	0	1	0	1		
Michael S. McGrath (write in)	0	0	1	0	1		
James R. Gahan Jr. (write in)	0	0	1	0	1		
Randy A. Lloyd (write in)	0	0	1	0	1		
Jennifer L. Lundquist (write in)	0	0	1	0	1		
Leann M. Hansson (write in)	0	0	0	1	1		
Christopher J. Reilly (write in)	0	0	0	2	2		
Kevin L. Redden (write in)	0	0	0	1	1		
Jeffrey P. Bedigian (write in)	0	0	0	1	1		
Lee Gaudette (write in)	0	0	0	1	1		
Frederick J. Beauregard (write in)	0	0	0	1	1		
Susan Massey Brouwer (write in)	0	0	0	1	1		
Christine M. Beauchaine (write in	2	0	0	2	4		
Matthew G. Haas (write in)	0	0	0	1	1		
Jennifer L. LaChapelle (write in)	0	0	0	1	1		
Christopher R. Szkutak (write in)	0	0	0	1	1		
Kurt J. Stefancyk (write in)	0	0	0	1	1		
Carroll C. Paine (write in)	0	0	0	1	1		
Frank J. Padula Jr. (write in)	0	0	0	1	1		
Stacy L. Keyes (write in)	1	0	0	0	1		
Gerald J. Ouillette Jr. (write in)	2	0	0	0	2		
Gary A. Duquette (write in)	1	0	0	0	1		
Linda A. Skillen (write in)	1	0	0	0	1		
All Other (write in)	0	1	0	2	3		
Blanks	776	657	718	1011	3162		
Total Vote	1269	1038	1230	1722	5259		

					one)
Selena Livingston	255	212	259	374	1100
Kristin L. Dejong (write in)	0	1	0	0	1
Timothy J. Doiron (write in)	1	1	0	0	2
Michael J. LeBrasseur (write in)	0	0	1	3	4
Susan Massey Brouwer (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
Frederick J. Beauregard (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
Gerald J. Ouillette Jr. (write in)	2	0	0	0	2
Jeffrey M. Bedigian (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
Jeffrey M. Modica (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
Brian R. Patrinelli (write in)	0	0	0	0	0
Blanks	162	132	150	196	640
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
			TEE 1 year ter		
Timothy J. Doiron (write in)	9	1	5	23	38
Nancy E. Weaner (write in)	0	1	0	0	1
George S. Murray (write in)	0	1	0	0	1
Marion D. Mulgrew (write in)	0	1	0	0	1
Alicia M. Cannon (write in)	0	1	0	0	1
David J. St. Martin (write in)	0	1	0	0	1
Susan Massey Brouwer (write in)	0	0	2	1	3
Michael J. LeBrassuer (write in)	1	0	1	2	4
Laura M. O'Callahan (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
James W. Sawyer (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
Christine M. Beauchaine (write in	0	0	0	2	2
Christopher J. Reilly (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
Carroll C. Paine (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
Richard P. Deluca (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
Gerald J. Ouillette Jr. (write in)	2	0	0	0	2
Kimberely R. Morrison (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
Brian E. Collins (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
All Other (write in)	1	0	1	2	4
Blanks	407	340	401	540	1688
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
ı	ΡΙ ΔΝΝ	ING BOARI	D 3 year term	(vote for on	(A)
Brett A. Simas (write in)	18	7	13	26	64
Michael Morganelli III (write in)	0	1	0	0	1
Judith L. Uthoff (write in)	0	1	0	0	1
Harry A. Berkowitz (write in)	0	0	1	0	1
Jeffrey D. Lundquist (write in)	0	0	1	0	1
Bradley K. Stringer (write in)	0	0	0	3	3
Lee Gaudette (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
Walter F. Drew Jr. (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
Michael J. LeBrasseur (write in)	1	0	0	1	2
Thomas V. Rose (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
William J. Cundiff (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
Brian E. Collins (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
Denis F. Latour (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
All Other (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
Blanks	401	337	395	540	1673
Total Vote	423	<b>346</b>	410	5 <b>74</b>	1753
		<b>-</b>		÷- •	•

## TRUSTEES OF SOLDIERS' MEMORIALS - VETERAN 3 year term (vote for one)

Thomas A. Farley	301	238	302	424	1265
All Other (write in)	2	0	0	0	2

/12 www.northbridgemass.c	org/town_clerk	_info/120515_	election_results	s.htm	
Blanks	120	108	108	150	486
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
				ERAN 2 year ter	•
James C Henderson	288	233	295	394	1210
William J. Audette (write in)	0 125	0	0	1	1
Blanks (write in)  Total Vote	135 <b>423</b>	113 <b>346</b>	115 <b>410</b>	179 <b>574</b>	542 <b>1753</b>
Total Vote	423	340	410	5/4	1753
TRUSTEES	OF SOLDIFI	RS' MEMORI	ALS - NON V	/FTFRAN 2 vear	term (vote for one)
Richard T. Trier	275	223	281	391	1170
Blanks (write in)	148	123	129	183	583
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
TRUSTEES  Jeffrey M. Allard	OF SOLDIEF 285	RS' MEMORI 233	ALS - NON V 293	<b>ETERAN 1 year</b> 406	term (vote for one) 1217
Blanks	138	113	117	168	536
Total Vote	<b>423</b>	346	410	<b>574</b>	1753
			_	erm (vote for one)	
Shelley J. Buma (write in)	3	3	4	0	10
Muriel J. Barry (write in)	0	0	0	3	3
William Slaney (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
Joseph J. Montecalvo (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
Richard D. Gorman (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
Blanks	418	343	406	570	1737
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
	REDEVELO	PMFNT AUT	HORITY 5 ve	ear term (vote for	one)
Vincent J. Osterman (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
Muriel J. Barry (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
Denis F. Latour (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
All Other (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
Blanks	421	346	410	572	1749
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
					,
Challey I Duma (units in)	_		-	ear term (vote for	•
Shelley J. Buma (write in)	1 1	0 0	0 0	0 0	1
Shawn Matte (write in) Blanks	421	346	410	574	1751
Total Vote	423	<b>346</b>	410	<b>574</b>	1751 1753
	_		-	ear term (vote for	
Donald J. Roy (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
All Other (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
Blanks	421	346	410	574	1751
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
	REDEVELO	PMENT AUT	HORITY 1 va	ear term (vote for	one)
James M. Knott Sr. (write in)	0	0	0	1	1
Michael J. Plante (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
Levon Derkosrovian (write in)	1	0	0	0	1
w northbridgemass arg/town clark info/	120515 alastia	n roculte htm	-		

/12	www.northbridgemass.org/town_ci	erk_IIII0/120515	_election_results	5.HLIII	
Blanks	421	346	410	573	1750
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
		OUESTION	1 (Charter am	endments)	
Yes	231	192	229	371	1023
No	65	51	55	65	236
Blanks	127	103	126	138	494
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
		OUESTION	2 (Charter an	nendment)	
Yes	266	219	282	404	1171
No	108	80	76	122	386
Blanks	49	47	52	48	196
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
		QUESTION	3 (Charter an	nendment)	
Yes	281	233	` 281	420	1215
No	67	49	57	66	239
Blanks	75	64	72	88	299
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
	QUESTION 4 (Repa	ir and renova	ations of the T	own Hall buildin	g and grounds)
Yes	251	186	231	335	1003
No	150	146	153	221	670
Blanks	22	14	26	18	80
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
		QUESTION	5 (Road mai	ntenance)	
Yes	316	274	321	449	1360
No	93	60	68	110	331
Blanks	14	12	21	15	62
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753
		•		ce on Lasell Fiel	•
Yes	140	102	161	229	632
No	275	239	229	341	1084
Blanks	8	5	20	4	37
Total Vote	423	346	410	574	1753